Liber

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

_		Filing Require	ement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1	970 E	II FD
Fo	or corners in		l	Г	1660
_	INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code =##	4	60046037
	ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP	•	- 10	12/03/	1996 13:22:56
1.	Public Land Survey	T <u>1N</u> R <u>2W</u>	G-10		STER OF DEEDS 11a Johnson
		T R			IAM COUNTY, MI
		T R			
		T R			
2.		T R			
_		T R T R		Register of Deeds Star	mn & File Number
3.		T R		Register of Deeds Star	mp a rite remoci
	Property in Sec.				
4.	Lot No Records	ed Plat		A B C D E	FGHIJKLM
	Private Claims				
•				2 - 6 - 5	4-1-1-1-
				3	
		_	0.4	4 - 7 8 - + -	9-10-11-12-
Ι, ,	RONALD L. ENGER in a f	ield survey on OCTOB	ER 3 19 94	5	
do	hereby certify that under requiremental lines 1 and 2 above were in conformal to the confor	nts of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A.	of 1970, the corner points mentioned and rules therefore as required in the	6 18 17	16 15 14 13
CU	rrent manual of survey instructions	of the United States Depart	tment of the Interior, Bureau of Land	1 / - - - - - - - - - 	╎╌┝╌ ┤╶ ╎╌ ┞╼┼╌
Ma	anagement or by a decree of a Court of	of Law and/or that the corne	er points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5	8 19 20	21-22-23-24-
ab	ove were in conformance with the ruburt of Law; established, re-estab	les of the Michigan Board o	of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a	9	
	ourt of Law, established, re-establi pressed below:	iisnea, monomentea, re-n	monumented, recovered, round as	10 30 29 2	28 27 26 25
	OTE: Not more than 4 corners,	all in the same town ar	nd range, may be recorded	11	
	on this certificate.			12 31 32 32	33 34 35 36 -
				13	
1 E	Description of original monum POST SET IN ORIGINA ECEMBER 27, 1825, WIT CHERRY 14 S88°W 25(16	L GOVERNMENT S H THE FOLLOWING	URVEY BY HERVEY PAR	KE, DEPUTY SURV	JEYOR, ON
	POPLAR 6 N46°E 14(9.2° CONTINUED ON BACK	J	,		
	Description of corner evidence	a found and/or mathod s			· •
					≀ tn fast
	GEARCHED AT APPARENT EDGE ABANDONED ROAD CENTERLINE OF ABANDO STEEL PIPE FENCE CORN ON END, SURROUNDED B PERPETUATION OF CORN TO IT. AFTER DIRECTION OCTOBER 28, 1996 AND B GRAVEL CENTERED ON 3 HOLE. FOUND 6" DIAMET	3 FOOT NORTH OF NED TOMPKINS RONER. FOUND 2 FERY MANY SMALL PROBLEM AND SET 3/4" N BY PEER REVIEW EXCAVATED 4 FOOW /4" BAR AND STOWER WOOD STAKE	F GOOD CHAINLINK FENC DAD ON FENCE LINE WE ET LONG BY 8 INCH BY IECES OF SANDSTONE. BAR & CAP IN ITS PLA W GROUP RETURNED TO T DIAMETER HOLE 2 FE NE. STONE DISINTEGRA	ST, 25 FEET EAST 8 INCH POINTED ACCEPTED STONE ACE AND PLACED AREA OF CORNER EET DEEP THROUG TED WHEN REMOVE	TOTE ON I OF 2 1/2" SANDSTONE AS STONE NEXT R ON H ROAD ED FROM
	CONTINUED ON BACK	orner and accessories	setablished to perpetuate locating	ia the position of the co	rner:

G-10 T1N R2W 3/4" X 24" STEEL BAR AND YELLOW PLASTIC CAP IMPRINTED PA 345 PS 28409 ON CENTERLINE ABANDONED THOMPKINS ROAD ON FENCE LINE TO WEST.

NAIL AND TAG 28414 SE SIDE 30" OAK N40°E, 29.7 FEET

NAIL AND TAG 28414 N SIDE 8" CHERRY N87°E, 23.7 FEET

NAIL AND TAG 28414 N SIDE 32" OAK 135° NAZ, 32.2 FEET 1/2" REBAR AND CAP LS 18998 80° NAZ, 13.6 2 1/2" STEEL PIPE FENCE POST 270° NAZ, 23.4 FEET

28409

NOVEMBER 29, 1996

RONALD L **ENGER** AND SURVEYOR NO. 28409 LAND SU

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

Date

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971
REVISED MAY 14, 1975
REVISED JAN., 1983

G-10 T1N R2W PART A CONTINUED

- 2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR USED CORNER IN A SURVEY ON MAY 9, 1839, RECORDED IN VOL. 1, PAGE 16, WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS ITEM 1.
- 3. R. LESTER, LS 18998, RECORDED CORNER IN LIBER 6 OF CORNERS, PAGE 168 IN JUNE, 1981, AS A $\frac{1}{2}$ " BAR AND CAP #18998 SET HALF-WAY AND ON LINE BETWEEN SECTION CORNERS DURING PREVIOUS INGHAM COUNTY REMONUMENTATION IN DITCH BANK BY OLD ABANDONED

NAIL AND TAG #18998, SE SIDE 30", OAK N10°E 18.45'
NAIL AND TAG #18998, NORTH SIDE 8", CHERRY EAST 10.34'

NAIL AND TAG #18998, EAST SIDE 30", OAK S30°E 26.07'

NAIL AND TAG #18998, NORTH SIDE 24", MAPLE S60°W 50.78"

4. R. HELSEL, LS 18994, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN NOVEMBER, 1992, (LIBER 6, PAGE 1204) WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESS AS ITEM 3.

G-10 T1N R2W PART B CONTINUED

ACCEPTED WOOD POST AND STONE AS PERPETUATION OF CORNER BY AN UNKNOWN SURVEYOR. SET STANDARD BAR AND CAP IN LOCATION OF WOOD STAKE WHICH IS THE SAME LOCATION AS IT WAS PLACED IN 1994. MEASUREMENTS FROM ADJACENT SURVEYS INDICATE CORNER IS 2641.47' SOUTH OF G-9 AND 2637.63' NORTH OF G-11 AND 12.9' WEST OF A STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN THEM.

	LAND CON	MEN NECONDATION CENTIF	CAIE							
For corners in	Filing Requ	uirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A.	. 1970							
		1							•	•
INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code ##			FI	LED				
ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP					P	- · · · · · · · ·	.	_		
Public Land Survey	T IN R 2W	H-11			1/28/19			,		
1. Tubilo Lana Curroy	T R			į	REGISTE PAULA	JOHNS				
	T R	DE MA			INGHA					
	T R	E-consecount /								
2. Property Controlling S	Т В Т Э́д									
		RONALD L. Not 18								
3. Miscellaneous S	T	ENGER 15%	Registe	er of De	eds Si	amn	R File	Mon	mhar	
Property in Sec. S	T 纂 _ _i!	LAND SURVEYOR NO.				р ч				
	\$ - X	28409								
4. Lot No, Recorde	d Plat	O See		а в с	D E	. F (с н	1 2	ιĸ	1. K
5. Private Claims		CO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	j		T					Ť
		LAND	2	F 6-1	- 5		— <u>3</u> —	+-	2	-i -
,			3		++	++	+	+	┝╌┼╴	
PONAID I ENGED	OCTO	DBER 19 19 95	4	 Ż	- å 	9	—i¦o	+-1	<u> </u>	2
t. RONALD L. ENGER in a fi			5		\dashv	+	-+-		 -	
in lines 1 and 2 above were in conform			- B3	18-	-17	-16	1 ¹ 5	—₁'	4—	13
current manual of survey instructions of	of the United States Dep	artment of the Interior, Bureau of Lar	nd 7			\dashv	\dashv			
Management or by a decree of a Court o		,		19	20	-21	22-	l	3—	24
above were in conformance with the rul Court of Law; established, re-establ				$\perp \perp$				1	ľ	1:
expressed below:	isnea, monumentea, re	j	10	30	_29	_2B	27		6	_25
NOTE: Not more than 4 corners,	all in the same town	and range may be recorded	11	ÏL	Ĭ	Ī	<u> </u>	لل		<u> </u>
on this certificate.	an in the same town	and range, may be recorded	. 12				Ţ			Ţ
			13	_31	12	-33	-34			-36—
A. Description of original monume	ent and accessories a	and/or subsequent restoration:								
1. POST SET IN ORIGINAL DECEMBER 27, 1825, WITH ASPEN 10 S35W 15 (9.9') DO. 14 S89E 39 (25.71	H THE FOLLOWIN		RKE, DE	PUTY	SUR	VEY	OR,	ON		
2. A. JACKSON, CO. SURV MON. AND WITNESSES AS		RNER IN AUG. 1852 (FO	LDER#1	PAGE	51),	WIT	нs	AMI	E	٠

CONTINUED ON BACK

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOCATION OF CORNER AND FOUND 1/2" BAR 7' SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF HUNT ROAD. TIED INTO OCCUPATION TO NORTH AND DETERMINED THAT CORNER SHOULD BE 6.8 NORTH OF FOUND IRON. ON OCTOBER 29 1994 EXCAVATED 3' DIAMETER HOLE 3' DEEP INTO ORIGINAL GROUND. FOUND NO EVIDENCE OF CORNER. RETURNED ON OCTOBER 19, 1995 AND EXCAVATED 1'X 2' HOLE ON SOUTH SIDE OF IST EXCAVATION. AT A DEPTH OF 4' FOUND POINTED STONE ON SOUTH SIDE OF HOLE. REMOVED STONE (24"X 8" ON BOTTOM X 4" ON TOP) AND FOUND IT SURROUNDED BY BROKEN BRICK AND CROCKERY. ACCEPTED STONE AS CORNER AS PERPETUATED BY A.P. DRAKE, REPLACED IT AND SET 3/4" X 24" SMOOTH STEEL BAR & PA 345 CAP STAMPED PS 28409 ON TOP OF IT. SET MONUMENT BOX.

 $(x,y)^{H} = (x,y)$

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

H-11 TIN R2W

STANDARD 3/4"X 24" SMOOTH STEEL BAR 1.5' SOUTH OF CENTERLINE HUNT ROAD IN MONUMENT BOX

NAIL & TAG 28409 W. SIDE 36" MAPLE, NAZ 172°, 69.70

NAIL & TAG 25832 E SIDE 18" ELM, NAZ 332°, 48.55'
NAIL & TAG 28409 N SIDE 5" OAK, NAZ 260°, 60.50'

1/2" REBAR, NAZ 185°, 5.40'

PUNCH MARK IN N. END 36" CMP, NAZ 70°, 36.70'

PUNCH MARK IN S. END 36" CMP, N	AZ 128°, 35.02'		
Signed by Roll L	Date	NOVEMBER 1, 1995	
Surveyor's Michigan License No28409	P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY	FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD	OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JAN., 1983
F	PEER APPROVED 11/7/95	5 m_	nerioes sint., 1988

H-11 TlN R2W PART A CONTINUED

3. A.P. DRAKE CO. SURVEYOR USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN MARCH 1880 RECORDED IN VOL 3 PAGE 167 AS A STONE.

SWP OAK 10 N16W 58 (38.3') RED ELM 10 S43E 85 (56.1')

4. ING CO. ROAD COMMISSION -- GRID MAP SHOWS STONE CROCKERY, STAKE 1 MILE EAST @ 1/16 COR.

SW COR SCHOOL NE 88.5' COR POST NW 37.0'

COR POST SW 42.2'

5. L. HENDRYX, LS 3276, RECORDED CORNER IN APRIL 1978 (LIBER 4, PAGE 193) AND USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN MAY 1978 (LIBERSPAGE 446). SET #4 IRON FROM LINE EXTENDED FROM THE PAST FROM SURVEYS

PK NAIL E. SIDE 8" ELM S. 24'-½"

PK NAIL E. SIDE 8" ASH SW 17'-2½"

PK NAIL E. SIDE 12 ELM NE 77'-5"

- 6. G. YOUNG, LS 17640, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN NOV., 1985 (LIBER 4, PAGE 1275) WITH SAME MON. AND WIT. AS ITEM 5.
- 7. R. HELSEL, LS 18994, USED COR IN A SURVEY IN MAY, 1992 WITH SAME MON. AND WIT. AS IN ITEM 5.

OCTOBER 12, 1994

PEER APPROVED 10/12/94 M

P.A. 345 INGHAM CONUNTOYED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971
REVISED MAY 14, 1975
REVISED JAN., 1983

LIBER

LAND	CORNER	REC	OR	DA.	TIO	N CEF	?TIFI	CATE
	D		-6	A _ A	71	Mich	DΑ	1070

DEC 1 10 02 AM 194

	LAND CORN	ER RECORDATION CERTIFIC	AIE	
For corners in	Filing Requir	ement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1		OF OEEOS
INGHAM COUNTY	Located In:	Corner Code ##	TNGHAM CO	
ONONDAGA TOWNSHI 1. Public Land Survey 2. Property Controlling in Section 3. Miscellaneous	T N 2W T R T R R T R R T R R T R R S T R R S T R R	G-9	Register of Deeds St	amp & File Number
Property in Sec.	S T R			
4. Lot No, Rec 5. Private Claims			A B C D E	F G H I J K L
RONALD L. ENGER	SEPTE	MBER 9 94	4 7 - 1 8 - 1	-9-1-10-1-11-1-
do hereby certify that under required in lines 1 and 2 above were in current manual of survey instructions Management or by a decree of a Cabove were in conformance with	rements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. tonformance with regulations a tions of the United States Depa Court of Law and/or that the corn the rules of the Michigan Board	, 19	d 6 18 17 17 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	21 22 23 28 27 26
NOTE: Not more than 4 cor on this certificate.	ners, all in the same town a	and range, may be recorded	11 32 31 32	_333435
4A. Description of original me	onument and accessories ar	nd/or subsequent restoration:	10	
1. POST SET IN ORIGINAL DECEMBER 27, 1825, POPLAR 12 NORTH .1 DO 12 S34E .10 (6.6)	WITH THE FOLLOWIN	SURVEY BY HERVEY PAI G WITNESSES:	RKE, DEPUTY SUI	BONALD L.
CONTINUED ON BACK			**	ENGER LAND SURVEYOR NO. 28409
	•	applied in restoring or reestabli		28409
CENTERLINE OF BEL CORNER FALLS ON W TOP OF 15' OF FILL LESTER THAT THIS	LEVUE ROAD MATCH. VEST SIDE OF CULVI OVER CULVERT. EX	CORNER AND FOUND 1/2' ING 3 OF R. LESTER'S INTERPRENT OF REPORT OF	WITNESSES. C FUTILE. AGREED REPLACED 1/2" COUNTY. INSTAL	ORNER IS ON WITH R. REBAR WITH LED MONUMENT
C. Description of monument	t for corner and accessories	established to perpetuate locat	ing the position of the	corner:
MONUMENT BOX. SET 20D GALV. SPII	KE & TAG PS 28409	EEL BAR AND CAP IMPR IN NORTH SIDE 17" OAK U) IN WEST SIDE 18" P IN EAST SIDE 17" PINE	, 112° AZ., 119.73 INE, 0° AZ., 65.3	3'
FOUND NAIL & TAG	PS 18998 IN EAST S	SIDE UTILITY POLE, 186	° AZ., 69.27'	

28409

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

G-9 TIN R2W PART A CONTINUED

2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR, USED CORNER IN MAY, 1839, (VOL. 1 PAGE 16); FEBRUARY, 1852, (VOL 2, PAGE 116); AND OCTOBER, 1854 (VOL 2, PAGE 218) WITH THE SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS ITEM 1.

3. WILLIAM BERRYMAN, COUNTY SURVEYOR, (PRIVATE RECORDS DATE UNKNOWN): SET 3/4" GAS PIPE ON WEST SIDE OF CULVERT ON LINE S 88°30'E OF SOUTH 1/4 POST, SECTION 21, 2605.3' SOUTH OF ANCHOR POST SET AS CENTER OF SECTION 21 AS NEAR AS COULD BE LOCATED ON SECTION LINE.

LOCATED ON SECTION LINE.
W. OAK 6" N11W, 108.0'
2 RED OAKS 6" S85 E 104.6'

4. INGHAM COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION, GRID MAP (IN VERTICAL LETTERS, WHICH INDICATES INFORMATION IS FROM BEFORE 1960) IDENTIFIES MONUMENT AS 3/4" PIPE AND SHOWS 3 WITNESSES:

6" OAK, NNW, 108.0' 10" CHERRY, W., 52.9' 6" OAK, E., 104.6'

5. ON A ROUGH DRAFT FOR A LCRC DATED 5-22-81, RONNIE M. LESTER, LS 18998, SURVEYOR FOR THE INGHAM COUNTY SURVEY & REMONUMENTATION PROJECT STATES THAT PROJECT CREWS DID NOT EXCAVATE BECAUSE OF A 48" CULVERT. HE RE-ESTABLISHED CORNER POSITION AT PRORATED GOVERNMENT DISTANCES EAST AND WEST AND ON PHYSICAL CENTERLINE OF BELLEVUE ROAD AND MONUMENTED IT WITH A 1/2" BAR AND CAP. FIVE

WITNESSES ARE SHOWN:
TOP CENTER OF 48" CMP, S10°E, 31.70'
TOP CENTER OF 48" CMP, NORTH, 32.65'
NAIL AND TAG EAST SIDE 10" PINE, NORTH, 78.00'
NAIL AND TAG NORTH SIDE 12" OAK, S80°E, 119.73'
NAIL AND TAG EAST SIDE TELEPHONE POLE, S40°W, 69.27'

LIBER 8 PAGE 395

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

DEC | 10 02 AM '94

For corners in	Filing Requireme	nt of Act 74, Mich. P	P.A. 1970	REGISTER OF DEE	
INGHAM	cated In:	Corner Code ##		THEHAM COUNTY, M	
ONOND'AGA" TOWNSHIP	าท วพ	G-11		TOURSE COURSE. M	IKH.
T T	R		1		
in Section S T 3. Miscellaneous S T	R		Register	of Deeds Stamp & I	File Number
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims			<u> </u>	BCDEFG	н I J K L M
			3	654	3 - 2 - 1 - 1
RONALD L. ENGER I,, in a field sure do hereby certify that under requirements of P in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance current manual of survey instructions of the to Management or by a decree of a Court of Law above were in conformance with the rules of to Court of Law; established, re-established, expressed below:	.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 19 with regulations and rul Jnited States Departmen and/or that the corner poi he Michigan Board of Lar	70, the corner points ment es therefore as required t of the Interior, Bureau of ints mentioned in lines 3, 4 ad Surveyors or by a Decre	in the 7	- 7 8 9 16 16 16	-15 - 14 - 13 - 15 - 22 - 23 - 24 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25
NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in on this certificate.	the same town and ra	inge, may be recorded	11 _	1 1 1	34 35 36
A. Description of original monument ar	nd accessories and/or	subsequent restoration	13 L		
1. POST SET IN ORIGINAL GO DECEMBER 27, 1825, WITH TH B. OAK 28 S30W 25 (16.5') LYNN 20 N30E 24 (15.8')			PARKE, DEI	PUTY SURVEYO	This service is the service of the s
CONTINUED ON BACK				*	ENGER AND SURVEYOR
•				# <u> </u>	NO. 28409
B. Description of corner evidence foun	d and/or method appli	ed in restoring or rees	tablishing corne	er:	LAND SURVEYO
SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOC RELATION TO CENTERLINE OF REMOVED PIPE AND EXCAVAT FOUND NOTHING. ACCEPTED STANDARD MARKER FOR PA	LD PLANK AND C 'ED THROUGH BO 3/4" PIPE AS C	LDS ROADS IN A TTOM OF MONUM ORNER PER W. B	ACCORD WIT SENT BOX T SERRYMAN'S	H BERRYMAN'S O 3.5 FEET DE NOTES. SET	CALL. EP AND
				•	
C. Description of monument for corner	and accessories estat	olished to perpetuate lo	ocating the pos	ition of the corner:	
G-11 TIN R2W 3/4" DIAMETER BY 24" LONG MONUMENT BOX. SET PK NAIL & TAG PS 2840 ROAD, 184° NAZ., 82.50'	9 IN CENTERLIN	E INTERSECTION	OF OLD PI	ANK ROAD ANI	OLDS
FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 28414 41.88' FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 18994 FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 18994	IN WEST SIDE	UTILITY POLE, 3	3° NAZ., 55	.20 '	LZ NAZ.,
\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc	6				
Signed by Lalal L.	<u> </u>	Date N	OVEMBER 8	, 1994	

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY

PEER APPROVED 11/9/94 M

28409

Surveyor's Michigan License No. __

G-11 TIN R2W PART A CONTINUED

- 2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY ON DECEMBER 24, 1851, RECORDED IN VOL. 2, PAGE 104 WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS ITEM 1.
- 3. WILLIAM BERRYMAN, COUNTY SURVEYOR, WITNESSED CORNER IN HIS PRIVATE RECORDS 3/4"X 30" IRON PIPE PK SPIKE CENTERLINE PLANK AND TOMPKINS RD. S0°30'E 82.50' N. 2.30' TO CENTERLINE OLDS RD. S62°30'W 58.22; TO VERTICAL SPK. IN NOTCH OF E. ROOT OF 30" ELM S52°E 58.14' TO HORIZONTAL SPK IN 6" ELM N26°E 56.24' CENT. TRANSFORMER POLE
- 4. INGHAM COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION GRID MAP SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS ITEM 3.
- 5. L. HENDRYX, LS 3278, RECORDED CORNER IN APRIL 1978, (LIBER 4 OF CORNERS, PAGE 193) AND USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN MAY 1978 (LIBER 3, PAGE 446).

 1" GAS PIPE
 INGHAM COUNTY TAG IN 6" ASH NW 41.45'
 PK NAIL E. SIDE 14" CHERRY NNW 128.75'
 PK NAIL E. SIDE PP NE 56.47'
- 6. R. HELSEL LS 18994 USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN NOVEMBER 1992 (LIBER 6 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 1205).
 FD PIPE IN CENTERLINE OLDS RD. ON EXT CENTERLINE TOMPKINS
 NAIL AND TAG W. SIDE PP N25°E 55.20'
 NAIL AND TAG SW SIDE ELM TREE CLUMP N50°W 41.93'
 NAIL AND TAG E. SIDE 18" ELM N40°W 41.20'
 NAIL AND TAG N. SIDE ANC. POST S65°E 106.28'

LIBER

8 PAGE 397

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

DEC | 10 02 AM '94

PONALD L ENGER LAND SURVEYOR NO.

28409

REVISED MAY 14, 1975

For corners in	Filing Require	ement of Act 74, Mich. P.	.A. 1970	-	TER 0			
INGHAM COUNTY	Located In:	Corner Code ≠#		TNGHAI	الوجيد			
ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP				1,471194,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* * * * **	iren.:	
1. Public Land Survey	T R	н-9						
	T R							
	T R							
	T R T R							
	T R							
	T R T R		Register	of Deeds	Stamp	& File	: Numl	ber
4. Lot No, Recorde				BCD	E F	GН	ı J	KLI
5. Private Claims							77	11
			2 -	- 6	1-1-	†-3-	 	十1-
			1	1-1-1-		 	11	
RONALD L. ENGER in a	SEPTI	EMBER 2	94 5	- 7 8	- 9	10-	11-	12-
do hereby certify that under requireme				111	1-1-	 	+	
in lines 1 and 2 above were in confo			n the	-18	16 	15-	- 14-	- 13-
current manual of survey instructions Management or by a decree of a Court	of the United States Depar of Law and/or that the corne	tment of the Interior, Bureau of er points mentioned in lines 3. 4 :		1-1-1-	1	1-1-	++	1
above were in conformance with the ru			enta 🗀	-1920	21-	22-	23-	24- I
Court of Law; established, re-estab	lished, monumented, re-r	monumented, recovered, foun			 	┼ •	 	
expressed below:				-3029	2'8	27-	26-	<u>-</u> 25-
NOTE: Not more than 4 corners	, all in the same town a	nd range, may be recorded	11	+++-	+	+-+	+	
on this certificate.			12	-3132	33	-34-	35-	36
A. Description of original monum	ent and accessories and	d/or subsequent restoration	13 <u>L</u> . :		 			

- 1. POST SET IN ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT SURVEY BY HERVEY PARKE, DEPUTY SURVEYOR, ON DECEMBER 29, 1825, WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES: B. OAK 30 N42E .83 (54.8')
- W. OAK 14 S32W .31 (20.5')
- 2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN OCTOBER, 1854, RECORDED IN VOL 2, PAGE 218, WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS IN ITEM 1.

CONTINUED ON BACK

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOCATION OF CORNER AND FOUND 4" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" BAR & CAP PS 18998 ON THE CENTERLINE OF BELLEVUE ROAD AND ON OCCUPATION LINES TO NORTH & SOUTH AND PROVED IT TO BE IN POSITION RECORDED BY R. LESTER (PART A ITEM 6) BY HIS HICKORY TREE WITNESSES. ACCEPTED THE CONCRETE MONUMENT AS PERPETUATION OF THE CORNER POSITION AS DESCRIBED BY R. LESTER. LEFT CONCRETE MONUMENT IN PLACE, REMOVED LESTER'S CAP AND RECAPPED THE MONUMENT WITH PA 345 CAP. AE OF MICHIG

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: H-9 TlN R2W

5 28409" IN 4" DIAMETER CONCRETE AND REBAR MONUMENT WITH CAP IMPRINTED "PA 345 PS MONUMENT BOX.

FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 28414 (M. MAHIEU) IN NORTH SIDE 29" HICKORY, 250° AZ., 100.76

FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 28414 IN EAST SIDE 23" HICKORY, 180° AZ., 35.70'

FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 28414 IN NORTH SIDE 12" HICKORY, 138° AZ.,46.65' FOUND NAIL & WHITE TAG IN RAILROAD TIE FENCE POST, 20° AZ., 33.58'

7-00	16	
Signed by Calcl		Date OCTOBER 12, 1994
Surveyor's Michigan License No.	28409	P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTPYAM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971

PEER APPROVED 10/12/94 M

H-9 T1N R2W PART A CONTINUED

- 3. E.A. CALKINS, COUNTY SURVEYOR, WITNESSED CORNER IN FEBRUARY, 1901 (FILE FOLDER #1 COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE) HICK 8 S5W $51\frac{1}{2}$ (34.0') HICK 8 N5W 47 (31.0')
- 4. WILLIAM BERRYMAN, COUNTY SURVEYOR, IN HIS PRIVATE RECORDS, CALLED MONUMENT TO BE A POINTED STONE (CROCKERY 2" DOWN) AND SHOWS 2 WITNESSES: HICKORY, 14", S 35.0' HICKORY 10", SW, 101.1'.
- 5. INGHAM COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION -- GRID MAP (IN VERTICAL LETTERS, WHICH INDICATES INFORMATION IS FROM BEFORE 1960) IDENTIFIES MONUMENT AS "STONE, CROCKERY" AND SHOWS SAME WITNESSES AS IN ITEM 4.
- 6. RONNIE M. LESTER, LS #18998, LCRC RECORDED IN LIBER 4 OF CORNERS, PAGE 371.

 INGHAM COUNTY SURVEY & REMONUMENTATION (ICSR) PROJECT CREW EXCAVATED ON JUNE 13,

 1978 AND FOUND POINTED ROCK SURROUNDED BY CLAY TILE AND CROCKERY WHICH LESTER

 ACCEPTED AS BERRYMAN'S PERPETUATION AND REMONUMENTED WITH 4" BY 36" CONCRETE

 MONUMENT WITH 1/2" X 38" REROD AND CAP LS 18998 AND MADE 4 WITNESSES:

 NAIL AND TAG #18998 W. SIDE 24" HICKORY, SOUTH, 35.03'

 NAIL AND TAG #18998 SW SIDE 12" HICKORY, SE, 46.97'

 NAIL AND TAG #18998 NE SIDE 30" WHITE OAK, SE, 80.97'

 NAIL AND TAG #18998 S. SIDE 10" POPLAR, NE, 69.12'
- 7. JAMES A. PORTER, LS 19003, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY DATED 9-19-78 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 3 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 1165 WITH NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.

8 PAGE 399 LIBER

			LAN	D CORNE	R RECORDATIO	N CERTIFICATE	•	UEC	ŧ	(1) 0	2 AM	.34		
			Filin	g Require	ement of Act 74,	Mich. P.A. 1970)	Ri	GiaT	CR OF	DEEL	วร		
For corners in INGHAM												_		
		_	Located In	ı :	Corner Code	#			HAH	•				
ONONDA	GA" TOWNSH	IP) UF	, FIAM I	LUDEN)	Y . M.	CH.		
1. Public Lar	nd Survey		T	_R 2W	H-10									
i. Public Lai	ilu Sulvey		Ť											
			Ť											
			-											
2. Property (Controlling	S	_+											
in Section	-													
3. Miscellan	eous		T			i	gister	of De	eds S	tamn .	& File	Nur	nher	
Property i	in Sec.		T				·9.5(c)							
							- А	в (ם כ	E F	G H	ı J	к	L N
Private Cl	laims						- ـ ٦	T				7	$\neg T$	T-
							2	- 6	- 5	-4-	3-	1-1	-	-1
							3 -		$\dashv \dashv$		1-1-	1-1	_	+
	L. ENGER				MBER 16	94	4		— <u>à</u> —	ģ	 10-	1-1	1	-i2
					of 1970, the corner p	. , 19 ,	5	+			 	+	\dashv	-
					d rules therefore as		6 ⊢	-18	17	16	15	1	4	-13
current manual	l of survey instruc	ctions of	the United S	tates Depart	lment of the Interior,	Bureau of Land	7 ├	\dashv			╂─┼	┿	\dashv	
•	•				r points mentioned i		8	-19	—2 <mark>0</mark> —	21	22-	2	3	-24
above were in c	conformance with	the rules	s of the Mich	igan Board c	of Land Surveyors or monumented, recov	by a Decree of a	9						\rightarrow	—
expressed beig		-establis	nea, monun	ienteu, Te-i	nonumented, recov	ered, round as	10	-30		 28		2	6—	_25
•		rners a	ll in the sa	ne town ar	nd range, may be	recorded	11	Ĩ			LĪ		ĹL.	
	nis certificate.	mers, a	ii iii tiic sai	iic town ai	id range, may be	recorded	12						5	_36
							13		1]	Ĭ	Ţ		Ĭ_
4A. Description	on of original m	onumer	it and acce	ssories and	d/or subsequent r	estoration:	, , ,							
•	J				·									
1. SURVEY	IN FOLDE	R NO.	1, PAGE	40 OF	DATA GATHER	RED FOR ING	IAM (COU	NTY	SUR	VEY	AN	D	
REMONUME	ENTATION F	ROJEC	T IN 19	70'S (AI	SO AVAILABI	LE IN COUNT	YRE	GIST	ER (OF D	EED	S	_	
OFFICE) I	S SUBDIVIS	SION C	F THE	IW 1/4 (SURVEYS NO	. 307. 308 AN	D 309	9) A	ND A	LSO	SHO	วพธ		
THE SW1/4	4 OF THE S	SW1/4	(SURVE)	7 NO. 56	5), DATED AR	PRIL 16, 1847	AND	SIC	NED	BY	A.			
JACKSON,	COUNTY SU	JRVEY	SHOWS	DISTAN	CE NORTH TO	H-9 40.08-1/	/2 (26	645.6	5') A	ND W	VEST	r TC)	
G-10 40.06	5 (2644.0') <i>1</i>	AND T	MO MITN	ESSES:										
	30 N76½E													
W. OAK	22 S52W	55		CONTIN	UED ON BACK	ζ								
G. Donorintia		idanaa f	ound and/a	r mathad s	andiad in ractoria	g or reestablishing	a corne	25.						
B. Description	on or comer ev	idelice i	ound and/c	i illetilou a	applied in restorin	g or reestablishing	y come	51.						
SEARCHED	ממסמג ייג	ד יועים.	OCA TION	OF CO	ONED AND DO	UND 1/2" BA	n c /	~ T T	DC 1	25021	. (+	* 55	7.5	
BRYAN) AT	FAST SID	E OE	NOBURTOR OCKLION	COL COL	WHEN WHO LO	POST. EXCA	1. o 1	CAP	ra .	20007	, (т.	AKK	X	
AND FOUN	D ONLY VA	RTOUS	STONES	S AROUN	NODUNATION	UTH & WEST	CIDE	מ עני	25 DC		מאט מא	PUS	T	
GLOB OF	CONCRETE	ON EA	ST SIDE	ACCE	PTED POST A	S PERPETUA	ムエンバ コンプル	UE PD O	ים בע	OT LOY	マがひ	A		
REPLACED	1/2" BAR	& CAP	WITH S	TANDAP	D WARKED EC	OR PA 345 RE	TTOM	JM E.	M K TO I	TON	TM AND			
INGHAM CO	DUNTY. MF	ASUR	ED NORT	H 2640 4	HARRICAR EC	ND EAST 2649	TAOM	ᄾᅜᅜ	(-10 (4 TWT)	TOM	TT4			
MEASUREM	ENTS FROM	1 ENG	ER SURV	FYING	AND ENGINEER	RING JOB 33-	7.0% 7.47 T	. OI	Ր™ՆԵ Ի∵≖Ն∙	वच	1002	Ł		
					ALIV MINGLINE	OOD 33-	74/ T	0	CIUE) Lik	エフフコ	·•		

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

H-10 TlN R2W

3/4" DIAMETER X 24" LONG SMOOTH STEEL BAR AND CAP IMPRINTED "PA 345 PS 28409" SET 20D GALV. SPIKE & TAG PS 28409 IN SOUTH SIDE 14" CHERRY, 110° AZ., 2.50' FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 18994 IN EAST SIDE 12" HICKORY, 168° AZ., 21.02' SET 20D GALV. SPIKE & TAG PS 28409 IN SOUTHEAST SIDE 19" OAK, 194° AZ., 13.1 OF MICHIG

FOUND NAIL & TAG PS 18994 IN EAST SIDE 6" ASH, 210 AZ., 4.76

28409 Surveyor's Michigan License No.

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971

REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JAN., 1983

RONALD I **ENGER** LAND SURVEYOR 28409

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY

H-10 TlN R2W PART A CONTINUED

- 1. (CONTINUED) SURVEYS 307, 308, AND 309 ARE ALSO SHOWN ON DRAWING IN FOLDER 2, PAGE 41. SURVEY 565 IS ALSO SHOWN IN FOLDER 2, PAGE 40.
- 2. R. HELSEL, LS #18994, RECORDED CORNER IN APRIL 1993 (LIBER 7 OF CORNERS, PAGE 319) AND USED IN A SURVEY IN MAY 1992 (LIBER 6 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 1149) AS A BAR AND CAP AT BASE OF ANCHOR POST ESTABLISHED BY BRYAN LAND SURVEYS.

 NAIL AND TAG S. SIDE 16" CHERRY, EAST, 2.17'

 NAIL AND TAG E. SIDE 8" WALNUT, S45°W, 4.73'

 NAIL AND TAG E. SIDE 26" OAK, S30°W, 12.35'

 NAIL AND TAG E. SIDE 12" OAK, S15°E, 21.07'

8 PAGE 401 LIBER

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

DEC 1 10 03 AM '94

For corners in	Filing Requir	ement of Act 74, Mich. P.	,,	STER OF DEEDS
	Located Inc	Corner Code and		wite Dorknoon
INGHAM (County) ONONDAGA TOWNSHIP	_ Located In:	Corner Code ##	TNGH.	AM COUNTY MICH.
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>IN</u> R <u>2W</u> T R T R	<u>I-9</u>		
Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous	S T R S T R			
Property in Sec.	S T R		Register of Deeds S	Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No , Re			A B C D	E F G H I J K L M
5. Private Claims			2 6 5 5 -	1-4-1-3-1-2-1-1
I, RONALD L. ENGER do hereby certify that under requirement in lines 1 and 2 above were in current manual of survey instruct Management or by a decree of a cabove were in conformance with Court of Law; established, re	rirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. conformance with regulations are tions of the United States Departions of Law and/or that the corn the rules of the Michigan Board	. of 1970, the corner points mention and rules therefore as required in rtment of the Interior, Bureau of L er points mentioned in lines 3, 4 a of Land Surveyors or by a Decree	ned 6 18 17 17 18 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 19 19 18 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	9 10 11 12 12 13 13 14 13 14 13 14 15 14 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
expressed below:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10 30 29	
NOTE: Not more than 4 co on this certificate.	rners, all in the same town a	nd range, may be recorded	12 31 32	33-34-35-36-
A. Description of original m		•		·
DECEMBER 52, TOSA,	.08 (5.3') 8 (11.9)	SURVEY BY HERVEY I		RONALD L. ENGER LAND SURVEYOR NO. 28409
001,111,022 01, 2110.	•			
B. Description of corner evi	idence found and/or method	applied in restoring or reesta	blishing corner:	LAND SURVE
SEARCHED AT APPA ROAD ON FENCE LIN 12" DEEP ON EAST OF PIPE WHILE ATT INTO SMALL PIECES THE PIPE. BELIEVE MULLETT. ALTHOU RESIDENT OF INGHA PROBABLY COMPETE PUBLIC LAND SURV AND M. MAHIEU'S W CAP OVER CENTER	RENT LOCATION OF COME TO NORTH. EXCAVING TO REMOVE SIDE OF THE 1 BAR TEMPTING TO REMOVE THAT ANCIENT PIPE GH MULLETT WAS NEAM COUNTY AND WAS ENT TO ESTABLISH OF 11 PIPE TO REMOVE TO REMOVE TO REMOVE TO REMOVE TO THE PIPE TO REMOVE THE PIPE TO REMOVE TO THE PIPE TO REMOVE TO THE PIPE TO REMOVE THE PIPE TO PIP	CORNER AND FOUND ½ ATED AROUND BAR AN . EXCAVATED 2 MORE : IT. COULD NOT REM ! OF FILL AND COUL. ! IS PERPETUATION O EVER INGHAM COUNTY A DEPUTY SURVEYOR R PERPETUATE CORNER OF D. FLUKES WITNES DIFFERENT CORNER. ONUMENT CORNER.	"BAR IN CENTER! ID FOUND ANCIEN! FEET AND BROKE OVE PIPE WITHOU D NOT GET TO TH F CORNER AS DES SURVEYOR, HE I R FOR THE GLO AN ERS OF THE UNIT! SSES NOW EXIST A SET STANDARD I SET MONUMENT BO	E OFF TOP 18" T BREAKING IT E BOTTOM OF SCRIBED BY J. WAS A ND WAS ED STATES AND G. YOUNG'S BAR & PA 345
C. Description of monument	t for corner and accessories	established to perpetuate loc	cating the position of the	corner:
I-9 TIN R2W 3/4" BY 24" LONG ROY		AND PA 345 CAP IMPR ORD) IN EAST SIDE C		
36.95' FOUND NAIL & TAG	PS 25837 IN NORTH	SIDE UTILITY POLE,		
SOUTH EDGE OF NO NORTHEAST CORNER CAIRN OF ROCKS IN) PASSING SIGN POST R FOUNDATION FOR H N WIRE CAGE, NAZ 0°.	', NAZ 176°, 22.40' OUSE #4503, NAZ 219'	°, 153.40'	NORTH.
Signed by	L. Ex		CTOBER 31, 1994	
Surveyor's Michigan License	No. 28409		·	MARN NE LANN SHRVEYNRS IAW 28 1871
2754		P.A. 345 INGHAM COU PEER APPROVED	INTYTHUE BY MICHIGAN STATE B	SDARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAH. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JAN., 1983

I-9 TIN R2W PART A CONTINUED

- 2. A. JACKSON, CO. SURVEYOR, USED CORNER IN OCT. 1854 RECORDED IN VOL. 2, PAGE 218. TAM 6" S6W 8 (5.3')
 DO. 6" N48E 18 (11.9')
 [MARGINAL NOTE IN THIS SURVEY: "SET IRON POST IN ROAD FOR CORNER OF 22, 23, 25, AND 27, CHARCOAL AND CROCKERY." J.H. MULLET, CO. SURVEYOR (NO DATE)]
- 3. T.J. BROWN, DEP. COUNTY SURVEYOR, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN SEPT. 1872, RECORDED IN VOL. 3, PAGE 63 WITH NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 4. K. DON FLUKE, LS 18988, RECORDED CORNER IN FEB. 1978, (LIBER 4 OF CORNERS, PAGE 126) AND USED IN ACT 132 SURVEYS (LIBER 3, PAGE 224 AND 225) ½" ROD SOUTH 80.07 TELE. POLE NORTH 35.97 TELE. POLE N50E 84.94 ELM 17"
- 5. J. PORTER, LS 19003, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN JUNE 1978 (LIBER 3, PAGE 1165) WITH NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 6. G. YOUNG, LS 17640, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN AUGUST 1986 (LIBER 5, PAGE 57) AND SHOWS WITNESSES TO 1-9, T3N, R1W
- 7. M. MAHIEU, LS 28414, USED CORNER IN JUNE 1992 WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS ITEM 6 AND USED AGAIN IN JUNE 1993 (LIBER 6, PAGE 1247) WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES.

LIBER

8 PAGE 403

DEC 10	03 Å	H '94
----------	------	-------

			IN RECORDATION CEN		
For	corners in	Filing Require	ement of Act 74, Mich.		REGISTER OF DEEDS
	TNGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code =##	l .	Real Drawson
1.	ONONDAGA TOWNS Public Land Survey	T R T R T R T R	1-10	11	NGHAM CGUNTY.MICH.
	Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	S T R S T R S T R		Register of D	eeds Stamp & File Number
4	Lot No Re	corded Plat		A B	CDEFGHIJKL
				3 4 7	8 9 10 11 12
do l in l cur Mar abo	nereby certify that under requires 1 and 2 above were in carent manual of survey instructionagement or by a decree of a carent were in conformance with	Rh a field survey on SEP irements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. conformance with regulations actions of the United States Depa Court of Law and/or that the corn the rules of the Michigan Board established, monumented, re-	of 1970, the corner points mend rules therefore as required the rither the the formal of the Interior, Bureau er points mentioned in lines 3, of Land Surveyors or by a Dec	ntioned 6 18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-1	17 - 16 - 15 - 14 - 13 - 14 - 13 - 14 - 13 - 14 - 13 - 14 - 13 - 14 - 13 - 14 - 13 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 15 - 15
		rners, all in the same town a	nd range, may be recorde	ed 11	
	on this certificate.			1231	3233343536
ůΑ.	Description of original m	onument and accessories ar	nd/or subsequent restoration	13 Ll on:	
	w. OAK 20 S7W DO. 16 N23W 3 2. ANSON JACKSON	7 (24.4') 1, CO. SURVEYOR, US		OBER 1854.	
_	CONTINUED ON BA		applied in restoring or res	setablishing corner	
В.	Description of corner evi	dence found and/or method	applied in restoring of ree	stablishing comer.	
	EAST SIDE OF RA	PARENT LOCATION OF ILROAD TIE FENCE P R FOR PA 345 REMON MEASURED SOUTH 26: RE FROM TRAVERSES	OST. ACCEPTED COMENTATION IN IN	GHAM COUNTY. ASURED EAST 2	MEASURED NORTH 617.07 TO J-10. SUPER COLLIDER PONALD L. ENGER LAND SURVEYOR NO.
C	Description of manumen	t for corner and accessories	established to perpetuate	locating the position	n of the corner:
U.	I-10 TIN R2W 3/4" DIAMETER B SET 20D GALV. S SET 20D GALV. S SOUTHWEST CORN FOUND NAIL & TA	Y 24" LONG SMOOTH PIKE & TAG PS 28409 PIKE & TAG PS 28409 VER HOUSE FOUNDAT: AG PS 25832 IN EAST UTHWEST OF UTILITY	STEEL BAR AND CA IN WEST SIDE OF IN NORTH SIDE OF ION, 330° AZ., 85.09 SIDE 60" ELM, 358	AP IMPRINTED ' 12" PINE, 305' F 14" ELM, 126	'PA 345 PS 28409" 'AZ., 47.77'
Sig	ned by Rold	CEY	Date _	NOVEMBER	9, 1994

₹₂₈₄₀₉

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971
REVISED MAY 14, 1975
PEER APPROVED 11/09/94 M
REVISED JAN., 1983

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

I-10 TlN R2W PART A CONTINUED

3. L. BRYAN, LS 25832, RECORDED CORNER (LIBER 6 OF CORNERS, PAGE 230) IN FEB. 1983 "FOUND ANCHOR POST ON EAST-WEST FENCE LINE, EXCAVATED AROUND POST AND FOUND NO EVIDENCE OF CORNER. LONG TIME RESIDENT OF PROPERTY TO NORTH HAS ALWAYS ACCEPTED POST AS BEING PROPERTY LINE WITH ADJOINING LAND OWNERS. ACCEPTED POST AS CORNER AND SET %" BAR WITH CAP."

AS CORNER AND SET ½" BAR WITH CAP."

½" BAR AND CAP SET AT ANCHOR POST.

SET NAIL AND TAG E. SIDE 36" ELM NORTH 25.12'

SET NAIL AND TAG N. SIDE 12" ELM EAST 29.90'

SW CORNER OF HOUSE N30°W 85.00'

4. R. HELSEL, LS 18994, USED CORNER IN MAY 1992 (LIBER 6 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 1149) WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS ITEM #3 AND RECORDED IT AT SAME TIME (LIBER 7 OF CORNERS, PAGE 319)

For	r corners in	Filing	g Requirer	ment of Act 74, Mich. P.A.	1970	REGISTER	OF DEED!	S	
	INGHAM	Located Inc		Carray Cada -44		Danie S) r i nam	Fina and it	
	(County)	Located In:		Corner Code =##		THEHAM CO	UNTY. MI	CHA	
	ONONDAGA TOV	NNSHIP T <u>l</u> NF	. 2พ	I-11					
١.	Public Land Survey	T F							
		T F							
		T F	₹	The state of the state beautiful and the state of the sta					
2.	Property Controlling	S T F							
_	in Section	S T F		i i					
3.	Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	S T F S T F			Register	r of Deeds S	tamp & I	File Nun	nber
,	Property in Sec.	3	`	, L,					
4.	Lot No,	Recorded Plat		dikiningan akaman ang palaks paga papa malaksi akaksi sa masa mbalas sina sa silas sa silas sa silas sa sa sa s		A B C D	E F G	ніј	
				PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE STATE OF	<u>[</u>			" i "	-
					2	- 6 5	│ ─ ┆ ─┤─	· j — — ż	╶┼╌┆╴
					3			1-1-1	11
	RONALD I. EN	GER a field aumen on	SEPT	EMBER 9 , 19	94	7 8 	9	10	1
do				f 1970, the corner points mention	ed 5			1-1-1	$\dashv \vdash$
in I	lines 1 and 2 above were	in conformance with reg	ulations and	rules therefore as required in ti	he [—18——17— 	16-	15-1-1	413-
			•	nent of the Interior, Bureau of La points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and				1 1	
				Land Surveyors or by a Decree o		-19-1-20- 	21-	-222:	3 24
		re-established, monum	ented, re-mo	onumented, recovered, found	as 10				
	oressed below:				13	-30- -29-	28	27-1-2	625
NC	on this certificate		ie town and	I range, may be recorded	12				
	on this certificati	5.			13	31 32	33	34 3	36
úĄ.	Description of origina	I monument and acces	sories and/	or subsequent restoration:	,,,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	2. A. JACKSON, WITH SAME MON		JSED CO NESSES	RNER IN APRIL 1853 AS IN ITEM 1.	RECORD	ED IN VO	L 2, P	AGE 1	.56
В.	SONTINUEP CONCI	evidence found and/or	method ap	pplied in restoring or reestabl	lishing corn	ier:			
	ON CENTERLINE BY THE HICKORY	OLDS ROAD AND WITNESS IN TH	PROVED E SOUT	CORNER AND FOUND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	OSITION ACCEPTE	RECORDI D MONUM	ED BY IENT A	r. Le S	STER
			,			3	ATE	MICH	C. C
	•						G AMA	***	The Man
						**	7	ALD L.	1 4 3
	, t •			•		# *		IGER SUNVEYOR	
	•						k i	NO.	
C.	Description of monum	ent for corner and acc	essories es	tablished to perpetuate loca	iting the po	sition of the		3409 	
	I-11 TlN R2W						ALC: MARK	MONTH AND	k.
	4" DIAMETER COMONUMENT BOX NAIL & TAG LS TOP CENTER OF NAIL & TAG LS	ON CENTERLINE 25832 IN NORTH BEEHIVE CATCH 18998 IN NORTH	OLDS RESIDE 8 BASIN, SIDE 23	NUMENT WITH CAP IM OAD " HICKORY, 132° NAZ 250° NAZ, 50.90' " HICKORY, 256° NAZ JTH SIDE UTILITY PO	37.06' 3, 79.61'	•	•	8409"	IN
	÷							:	:
	$\hat{\cdot}$	116							
Sig	ned by	d L Ex		Date0	CTOBER	31, 1994			
Sur	veyor's Michigan Licen	se No284	09	P.A. 345 INGHAM	PRIM ACPROXED BY	MICHIGAN STATE B	DARD OF LAND	SURVEYORS,	JAN, 28, 19
	2756	3		P.A. 345 INGHAM PEER APPROVED	11/09/95	LM		REVISEO REVIS	MAY 14, 19 SED JAN., 19

I-11 TlN R2W PART A CONTINUED

- 3. A.P. DRAKE, CO. SURVEYOR, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN MARCH 1880 (VOL 3, PAGE 167) AND NOVEMBER 1881 (VOL 3, PAGE 183) STONE AND CROCKERY HICK 15 S70 $\frac{1}{2}$ E 112 $\frac{1}{2}$ (74.25')
- 4. WM. BERRYMAN, COUNTY SURVEYOR, WITNESSED CORNER 1/27/32 IN HIS PRIVATE RECORDS STONE AND CROCKERY HICK 20" NE 22" ELM 24" ESE 117'
- 5. INGHAM COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION -- GRID MAP SAME MON AND WITNESSES AS ITEM 4.
- 6. R. LESTER, LS 18998, RECORDED CORNER(LIBER 4 OF CORNERS, PAGE 326) IN AUGUST 1978, DURING THE INGHAM COUNTY SURVEY AND REMONUMENTATION PROJECT OF THE LATE 1970'S AS A CONCRETE MONUEMENT IN CONCRETE COLLAR SET IN PLACE OF A LONG POINTED STONE AND CROCKERY FOUND BY EXCAVATION.

NAIL AND TAG #18998 E. SIDE 16" HICKORY, NNE, 21.31'
NAIL AND TAG #18998 E. SIDE 10" TWIN WALNUT, SOUTH, 30.73'

NAIL AND TAG #18998 E. SIDE 8" WILD CHERRY, SSE, 40.09"

NAIL AND TAG #18998 N. SIDE TRIPLE HICKORY, WSW, 79.46

7. R. HELSEL, LS 18994, USED CORNER IN MAY 1992 (LIBER 6 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 1149) CONCRETE MONUMENT NAIL AND TAG N. SIDE 4" HICKORY SE 37.05'

NAIL AND TAG N. SIDE 16" HICKORY WSW 79.58'

		ER RECORDATION CERTIFICATI	- 'Y
For corners in	Filing Requir	rement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970	E Cherry Och
INGHAMounty)	Located In:	Corner Code ##	lv.
ONONDAGA TOWN 1. Public Land Survey	T R T R T R		
 Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous Property in Sec. 	S T R S T R S T R S T R		gister of Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, 5. Private Claims,	Recorded Plat		ABCDEFGHIJKL
do hereby certify that under rein lines 1 and 2 above were current manual of survey instance of the current manual of survey in the current manual of survey i	ER in a field survey on —OCTOI equirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A in conformance with regulations ar tructions of the United States Depar of a Court of Law and/or that the corne	3ER 3 , 19 94 , of 1970, the corner points mentioned and rules therefore as required in the the threat of the Interior, Bureau of Lander points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5	2 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
above were in conformance w Court of Law, established, expressed below:	vith the rules of the Michigan Board of re-established, monumented, re-i corners, all in the same town ar	of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a monumented, recovered, found as	9 10 10 11 11
			12 31 32 33 34 35 36
A. Description of original	I monument and accessories and	d/or subsequent restoration:	
DECEMBER 27, 182 CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E	25(16.5')		
CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E CONTINUED ON BA 3. Description of corner of DUG HOLE ON CEN	25(16.5') 14(9.2') CK evidence found and/or method a	applied in restoring or reestablishing D THOMPSON ROAD ON FEN	CE LINE WEST 25 PPFT
CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E CONTINUED ON BA Description of corner of DUG HOLE ON CEN EAST OF 2 1/2" S POINTED SANDSTO Although there Certain the	25(16.5') 14(9.2') CK evidence found and/or method a ITERLINE OF ABANDONE TEEL PIPE FENCE CORN NE ON END, SURROUND Is no record of this monume Corner shoul	applied in restoring or reestablishing D THOMPSON ROAD ON FEN IER FOUNDATION 2 FEET L ED BY MANY SMALL PIECES F Sands force monume ent is the council d occupy. It is	CE LINE WEST 25 FEET ONG BY 8 INCH BY 8 INCH S OF SANDSTONE. Ment being set I am as it is in the this Surveyor's coincin
CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E CONTINUED ON BA B. Description of corner of DUG HOLE ON CEN EAST OF 2 1/2" S POINTED SANDSTO Although there Certain the	25(16.5') 14(9.2') CK evidence found and/or method a ITERLINE OF ABANDONE TEEL PIPE FENCE CORN NE ON END, SURROUND Is no record of this monume Corner shoul	applied in restoring or reestablishing D THOMPSON ROAD ON FEN IER FOUNDATION 2 FEET L ED BY MANY SMALL PIECES F Sands force monume ent is the council d occupy. It is	CE LINE WEST 25 FEET ONG BY 8 INCH BY 8 INCH S OF SANDSTONE. Ment being set I am as it is in the this Surveyor's epinion
CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E CONTINUED ON BA Description of corner of DUG HOLE ON CEN EAST OF 2 1/2" S POINTED SANDSTO Although the re Certain the Certain the Corner with Box and Che Description of monume G-10 F1N B2W 7000	25(16.5') 14(9.2') CK evidence found and/or method a ITERLINE OF ABANDONE TEEL PIPE FENCE CORN NE ON END, SURROUNDI I'S NO record of A this monume Corner should no hour first exce ation of corner The corner and accessories e The corner and accessories e The corner and accessories e	D THOMPSON ROAD ON FEN IER FOUNDATION 2 FEET L ED BY MANY SMALL PIECES Sondstone monum ent is the corner d occupy. It is though been re- evating Accepted outh Set Standard outh Side of it stablished to perpetuate locating the	CE LINE WEST 25 FEET ONG BY 8 INCH BY 8 INCH S OF SANDSTONE. Ment being set I am as it is in the this Surveyor's opinion established as a lost sandstone monumen I 3/4" X 24" Somoth Stee
CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E CONTINUED ON BA B. Description of corner of the continued of the corner with the continued of the continued that the continued that the continued of the continu	25(16.5') 14(9.2') CK evidence found and/or method a TERLINE OF ABANDONE TEEL PIPE FENCE CORN NE ON END, SURROUND Is no record of A this monume Corner should no hout firster A secap on south side R & CAP on South side R & CAP on South side A Side 8" CHERRY 14 N SIDE 8" CHERRY 14 N SIDE 32" OAK 135 AP 1.5 18998 80 NAZ 1	THOMPSON ROAD ON FEN IER FOUNDATION 2 FEET L ED BY MANY SMALL PIECES Sondstone monum ent is the corner d occupy. It is though been re-e vating. Accepted outh Side of it stablished to perpetuate locating the stablished to perpetuate locating the Sondstone monument E AND MADE THE FOLLOWI 17 M. 23.7 FEET	CE LINE WEST 25 FEET ONG BY 8 INCH BY 8 INCH S OF SANDSTONE. Ment being set I am OS I't is in the this Surveyor's opinion established as a lost Sandstone monument 3/4" X 24" Smooth Stee ING ACCESSORIES TO THE
CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E CONTINUED ON BA B. Description of corner DUG HOLE ON CEN EAST OF 2 1/2" S POINTED SANDSTO Although the Certain the Corner with Corner with Corner with Corner with ASET DSTANDARD BA WITHEST MONUMEN NAIL AND TAG 284 NAIL AND TAG 284 1/2" STEEL PIPE	25(16.5') 14(9.2') CK evidence found and/or method a TERLINE OF ABANDONE TEEL PIPE FENCE CORN NE ON END, SURROUND Is no record of A this monume Corner should no hout firster A secap on south side R & CAP on South side R & CAP on South side A Side 8" CHERRY 14 N SIDE 8" CHERRY 14 N SIDE 32" OAK 135 AP 1.5 18998 80 NAZ 1	D THOMPSON ROAD ON FEN IER FOUNDATION 2 FEET L ED BY MANY SMALL PIECES Sondstone monum ent is the council d occupy. It is hove been re- evaling. Accepted stablished to perpetuate locating the stablished to perpetuate locating the Sandstone monument Sandstone monument ENAND MADE THE FOLLOWI O'E, 29.7 FEET NAZ, 32.2 FEET	CE LINE WEST 25 FEET ONG BY 8 INCH BY 8 INCH S OF SANDSTONE. Ment being set I am OS I't is in the this Surveyor's opinion established as a lost Sandstone monument 3/4" X 24" Samoth Stee ING ACCESSORIES TO THE
CHERRY 14 S88°W POPLAR 6 N46°E CONTINUED ON BA Description of corner DUG HOLE ON CEN EAST OF 2 1/2" S POINTED SANDSTO Although the Certain the Corner with Corner with Corner with Corner with Corner with Corner with ALL AND TAG 284 NAIL AND TAG 284 NAIL AND TAG 284 1/2" REBAR AND C 2 1/2" STEEL PIPE	25(16.5') 14(9.2') CK evidence found and/or method a ITERLINE OF ABANDONE TEEL PIPE FENCE CORN NE ON END, SURROUND A COUNCY Should no COUNCY Should no COUNCY Should no A CAP ON SOUTH SIE ITERLINE OF ABANDONE COUNCY Should no COUNCY Should no A CAP ON SOUTH SIE ITERLINE OF ABANDONE COUNCY Should no COUNCY Should no A CAP ON SOUTH SIE ITERLINE SIDE 30" OAK N4 ITERLINE SIDE 30" OAK N4 ITERLINE OF ABANDONE TELL PIPE FENCE POST 270° NAZ FENCE POST 270° NAZ	D THOMPSON ROAD ON FEN IER FOUNDATION 2 FEET L ED BY MANY SMALL PIECES Sondstone monum ent is the council d occupy. It is hove been re- evaling. Accepted stablished to perpetuate locating the stablished to perpetuate locating the Sandstone monument Sandstone monument ENAND MADE THE FOLLOWI O'E, 29.7 FEET NAZ, 32.2 FEET	CE LINE WEST 25 FEET ONG BY 8 INCH BY 8 INCH S OF SANDSTONE. Ment being set I am as it is in the this Surveyor's opinion as to blished as a lost sandstone monument 3/4" X 24" Smooth Ske

G-10 TlN R2W PART A CONTINUED

2. A. JACKSON, COUNTY SURVEYOR USED CORNER IN A SURVEY ON MAY 9, 1839, RECORDED IN VOL. 15 PAGE 16, WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESSES AS ITEM 1.

3. R. LESTER, LE 18998, RECORDED CORNER IN LIBER 6 OF CORNERS, PAGE 168 IN JUNE, 1981,

with the figure of the control of

...ti

AS A W BAR AND CAP #18998 SET HALF WAY AND ON LINE BETWEEN SECTION CORNERS DURING PREVIOUS INGHAM COUNTY REMONUMENTATION IN DITCH BANK BY OLD ABANDONED ROAD. ALM ODER 1. 137

NAIL AND TAG #18998, SE SIDE 30", OAK N10°E 18.45'
NAIL AND TAG #18998, NORTH SIDE 8", CHERRY EAST 10.34'
NAIL AND TAG #18998, EAST SIDE 30", OAK S30°E 26.07'

NAIL AND TAG #18998, NORTH SIDE 24", MAPLE S60°W 50.78"

4. R. HELSEL, LS 18994, USED CORNER IN A SURVEY IN NOVEMBER, 1992, (LIBER 6, PAGE 1204) WITH SAME MONUMENT AND WITNESS AS ITEM 3.

JOHL MATTER DIE DES

i en la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del

EN MOTH IN MNOHE

MIDGERS :

1.3

HAM

OMBO AND GOMENT E